250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

PARTS LIST

[F] LISTE DE PIECES
[2] TEILELISTE

] ELENCO DEI PEZZI
[£] LISTA DE PIEZAS

€840 ...UT10707, A
.. UT10708, A
G850...UT10710-A, B
UT10711- A, B
250...UT10724-B, C
300 ...UT10687-B, C
UT10700- A, B
UT10725,B,C
252 ...UT10732
UT10732- A
UT10733
UT10733- A

Frinted In U.&.A.
[rprims aux, E.-U.
Gedruckt In dan U.5.A,
Stampatoe gl Stenl Linil
Impresy an EE. UL,

P/N 18852
REV.1

Page 1 of 9



250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

ENGINE INTERNAL

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION AHEEL:
1 98281-5 SPARK PLUG (CJBY) TAPHIT] Assembty
98217-§ SPARK PLUG {RCJEY) (Intl.) Ensembles
2 82588 SCAEW-PAN Hd.{10-24 x .800) 4|4 |a gﬂuﬂml
3 *-04511 SHORT BLOCK T11] Gomin
«4-01544-D | SHORT BLOGK 10l —_—
4 +A-04513 CYLINDER & GASKET 1|11
5 L D2so7 GASKET, CYLINDER 11 [1
& “A-02579-C RISTON & RIN 1111
7 01545-A RING, PISTON 1)) 1
8 L 84813 RING, WRIST FIN RETAIN, 22|22
& *A-03301 PISTON & PIN 11
7 D22E3-A RING, PISTON 2|2 |2
8 |L_ 84813 RING, WRIST PIN RETAIN. 2 |2 |2
g A-D2802-4 | OIL PUMP 11 1][1] 1)1
10 02548 TURING, QIL (T GUIDE BAR) 1] 1] 1]1] 1]
11 00229 WORM GEAR, LEFT HAND 111 1[1] 1)1
12 BARSE SEAL, CRANKSHAFT IRIEIRIBIRIE
13 96787 BEARING, BALL ol 2| 2|2(2| 2|2
14 70277 BEARING, NEEDLE 111 1[1] 1)1
15 75078 WOODRUFF KEY IRIRIRIRIRIE
18 28922-1 RETAINING RING IRIRIRIRIRIE
17 98197-A SEAL, SHAFT IRIRIRIRIRIR
18 A2148 SCREW,.QIL PUMP (8-32 X 5/87) gl 2|2|2|2| 2|2
19 h-02577-C | CYLINDER & CRANKCASE 11| 1]1
20 B0BY1 SCREW, Hax Hd. {12-24 X 7/8" 4 4/4|4

2

&128%, Hamallts, Ina.

L

Page 2 of 9



250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

STARTER - IGNITION

{5.5 in./

1d ¢m] 19
18
aTY.

NO. PAAT NO. DESCRIPTION TEIE gl &
1 B2546 SCREW-Thread Form (B-18x5/8™ |4 |4 (4|4 4

2 B2544 SCREW-Thread Farm {8-16 x 2") P11
82565 SCREW Thread Farm [B-16x 2 1/4) 1]t
3 PAL4TTEA STARTER - COMPLETE AEEENERE
4 976089-01 ROPE, STARTER (48™ Tl1|11]1
L L2264 GAIE STARTER Tl1)1]1|T1
8 A-OTE08 SPRING & CONTAINER tl1f1]1]7
7 a77EE-B FULLEY 1111 F1 |1
B B4062 WASHER 1 1’1}1 1
4 22409 SCAEW Plastite(10-14 » 58" tT{1T(1]1]¢
10 BT124-A NUT, JAM T{T 11|17
11 83102 WASHER LOGCK (3/8) T1141]1]1
12 A-00834-B ROTOR & STARTER PAWLS 11 1|t 1
13 28082 SCREW, Seme Hex Hd, [(10-24x7/8° (2| 2| 212 |2
14 A-DTE21-4 IGMITION GROUND WIRE T1151]%]1
15 B5093 SLEEVE, Insuleting 1141111
18 A-01 546 IGAMITION MODULE ARRERERE
17 A-02507 SPARK PLUG BOOT KIT Tt
18 PN IGNITION WIRE AR ERERAE:
19 01802 SW|TCH 11111

|

Page 3 of 9



250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

CARBURETOR - MUFFLER

LS540
E?U
242
C54018
12
13
NO PART NQC. DESCRIPTION ilalz| B
1 »A-DEREZ MUFFLER - Complele 1)1 Asgembly
> 0 tae GASKET Muifllar 1)1 Enzamblas
3 iyl SCREEN- Spark Amrastor 1 Bausikee
% NTsB COVER- Exhaust T[T Coampleas|
5 L BRISH SCAEW.-Seme {10-24 x 2 104y I Conjuniox
B =B 0EE1 MUFFLER - Cornplela 1 (1)1 -
T 11E45-B QAASKET-Muffler 13T
n 021 e SCREW- Bouers He. (1033 x 2 1720 [1 |11
] Q2505 SCPEW- Squars Hd, ricag x 2104y |2 |2| 2
10 saz SCREEN-Spark Amrestor 151
1 ME531-A COVER- Exhaust 1041
12 208 NUT Legking (10-32) (3|3
12 L B400S ‘WASHER- Flat (#12) 1 (i]1
14 *AO4E12 SPACER. Carburetor 11
16 Jac0z GAZKET Carburetor Spacet 11
18 L Q3141 Fkah- Adheghe 111
14 v AODEED SPACER-Carburatar 1 [5]1
18 ogeo2-B GASKET Carburatar Spacst 1 [(i]1
18 L g8 FOAM- Adhashva 1 (%]1
7 OQR0E-A SCREW- Carburetar Ratalner g|E|2|E|E
1a Q833G QAIKET-Carburater 1]i(1]1[1
18 70210-33 TUBING-Prabsbar (BY 108114
=0 Q2EEE RETAINER FLATE 1 ]i(1]1]1
a1 f117HE RETAIMER MIUT- Filtar 2 (B|2|2]|2
2 27e O RING 2 |2|2|2]|2
= A 2RED-A AlR FILTER 1|51 4
24 Ao0e MUT Hex (B-32) 2l2le|2|2
] A-Q2035 CARALRETOR (Welbro WTE224} 1151
A-03RE4 CARBURETOR (Zama GT0-H27} 11
A-a4a1 CAREURETOR (Walbro WT282) 11
25 FOE10-18 TUEING- Rubber (4 34"} 101111
7 E2430 SCREW Magh. Hax My 282y 7@™ |2 |2|2( 2|82
b 2612 SC-REW Threes Form (8-18 = 5'8%) T 111
2 Ba{as WASHER Flat [#&)] (1111
3 HageT-0 CABLE Thratts 1T ]if1]1]1

Page 4 of 9



250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

Asgarnily

Envemnibloy "
BaunMra |— I:

Complaax|

Gnnlumna

ENGINE HOUSING

GTY.
NO. FART NL. DESCRIPTION E B|4|8 B
1 BEEaE SCREW- Thread Farn (B-TEx 1 24" |3 (2 |a|3 |2
2 B2kdE BCREW- Thread Form. (B-TEX 58" |4[ 44| 4|4
3 eeeT-18 HOUSING-SHarter Side 111
a1risE1A HOL SING-Sartar Sita i1
4 B25EB BCREW-Thrasd Form, (T14x 1187 1] 1[5]1]{1
B BA0EE WASHER-Lock IREREERER
5§ [H-M?ED-B HEUEING- Brive 3lde 111111
7 0d1a2 BOLT Gulda Bar 2le|2|82|2
B 018054 CECAL- Panal if1|1]1]1
B 054 SCREW-Hex Hd. (12.24 x 1] Z|E|E|2|2
10 asag STOP Chein i1 1
11 B2aaT BCREW- Thregd Form (10414 « 7™ (1 (1|1 (1)1
12 o1t FLATE- Gulde Bar (Outer ) 11t [1]1
13 BESI SCREW- Thread Font, (B-18 & 1/27) if1i|t]1]1
14 SEZTE PLATE- Quida Bar {innar) P11 1
15 85121 PIN- Acijugting iftfrf1]1
18 (81 58 SCREW. Gulda Bar AdjLsing 1111
17 BEESE RIMGE- Snap i1 1]1]1
18 011Es BULE- Primer i1 1)1
18 01527-A ROD- Ghoke  {UTIQ0&7-8) 111111
0 01802 SWITCH- Ign. 11141
o EBBER BOOT Theaitle Cablw 11951
22 LT RROMMET- Chake 1110111
br 01168 PANEL Cortral S{1|1]1]1
24 * A-DASED CYLINDER COVER 114
25 011784 SCAEEM- Alr Iniast 1(1
28 O2E08 LABEL Warning 11
4 v A0SERT-C CYLINDER COVER 111
25 01173-A BOAEEM- Alr Inat i1
25 0gs0g LABEL- Warning 1T(1]1
7 o117z GROWMET Cartaraior 10114
28 0O17E-A FLUG- [dle Spaed 1111
by 04373 GROMMET Carburgior TILES )11
an agTez2 SCREW- Raund Ha. f10-24 ¢ 790 (AP 2[3(3 (3
a1 ToR10 MUT Sguare (10-24} ars|x|a|a

Page 5 of 9




250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

HANDLES - 250 - 252 - 300

NG, PART NO. DESCRIFTION B | 8 | @
1 ADAIDE HAMDLE BAR 1 1 1
2 Qatias RE&AR HANDLE 1 1 1
k| BORET SCREW, HEX Hd {12-24 X 7/8") T 1 1
4 D2B13 SPRING, EXTENSION i i 1
5 D25E3 RETAINER, SFRING 2 i 2
B B4008 WASHER,FLAT [M12) 2 H 2
7 RESER BGREW, FAN He. {10-24 % 7/8" 1 1 1
B B%156 MUT, HEX 2 z 2
B A.CO22E-A COYVER, DRIVE GASE 1 1 1
19 A-Q3TEQ-B ENG. HEE. DANVE FIDE 1 1 1
11 ToR1D WLUT, SQUARE [# 028 1 1 1
12 DEECa IBOLATOR, VIBRATION a2 4 z
138 DITIE-1A HB3., STARTER 3IDE 1
13b LQzoT-18 HEG., STARTER SIDE 1 1
14 oogin-G COYER, AEAR HANDLE 1 1 1
18 Bzbds SCREW, THREAD FORM (B-16 X &8 | & 5 -]
16 SE408 RINEG, RETAINING 1 1 1
7 25020 SPAING, COMPRESSION 1 1 1
14 BEATT PIN, THRCTTLE LOGCK 1 1 1
14 i1GE BPAIMG, EXTENSION 1 1 1
2] 01e1% SLEEVE, SPRING 2 F 2
21 B12&T HLUT, HEX 2 g F]
= B400E WARHER, FLAT [#12) 2 z 2
23 80620 BCAEW, TORX (10-24 X 1/2% 1 T 1
24 00ga7-T CABLE, THROTTLE 1 1 1
25 S-03R0S-A, TRIFHEER, THRQOTTLE 1 1 1
26 82515 BCHEW, THREAD FORM (E18 X 1/24 | 1 1 1
27 424 WASHER, FLAT T i 1
28 0z318 SPRING, THROTTLE 1 1 1
28 LR PIB, DEWEL 1 | |
y HIIEEA LOCK, THROTTLE 1 1 i

Page 6 of 9



250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

CLUTCH & CHAIN BRAKE

33
aTy.

ND. PART NO. DESCRIFTION 7 |a|5|s| B
1 A-08TarT GUARD, HAND 1111
o B3E03 WAEHER, BELLVILLE 1119
3 2845t NUT - (M) 111
4 SEAZ2E-A EIM 10111
x BRdET SCREW, BHOULDER 111
-3 O78Z0 RIMG, RETAIMER 1114
T EEACE SPRING, STl 11401
E A-08317-A BRAKE LA&TCH ASSY 1111
-] A-GOARS.A HDJUETEH, BRAKE 71114
1@ QoEen SPRING, COMPRESSIDN 111
B! BRJSE PIN 1111
12 5aE3A WASHER, THRUST (INNER) 1
1% AeD2RE0 EPUNE & DRLIM b
14 [wpcef2]] BEARING, NEEDLE b
15 Q3038 RACE, [MMER A
18 07341 SPRCGGKET, AIM (325 X 77) t
17 EROZT WAEHER, THRUET 5 1154 5
18 B JA5 NUT, HEX LOCHK (3/8"-24] 1 1014 1
18 A-SRPRE.H BRAKE BAMND ASSY 10119
20 EATE PIM, DSWEL 144
3 Ei188 MUT, HEX 2 2lE|m 2
rled AeDCR2E.4 oOYER, DAWE CASE 1 1(%4% 5
a3 E2F13 SCREW, THREAD FORM. {(#5) 11111
24 o118 RETAINER, BRAKE BAND 1011
25 B1 266 NUT, HEX LOOK {3.8"34] 11 lals] s
=15 palgd WAEBHEH, THRUST b 101 5
aF EH&2] RACE, INWER 1 111 i
e E£333 BEARIMG, NEEELE 1 111 1
i} ASEE-A SPHQCKET & DHUM i 111 1
jilul EED2Y WASHER, THRLET 1 1 (1 1
a1 Eﬁ-m CLUTEH ASSY 1 111]1 1
ag SH4E3 SPRING, GLUTSH 1 1111 1
a3 Q2eRT-A LABEL, KICKBALK T11(1
o) Q2661 DECAL, SAFETY i 111 1

Page 7 of 9



250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

FUEL & OIL TANKS

NO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION Zlgla|s| B
1 [ *a.08R3E CIL TANK ASSY 1(1 (111
2 03134 VALVE-Cheok 1({1[1]1]1
3 [3565 PIN=-Spirol 1T(¥[T]11;:1
4 70310-28 TUBING- Rubber {7 1£4") 11|11
8 A-GRER3 FILTER- il 11 (1111
B A-00904-4 CAP- Tank {w/Retainer) ST (111
7 DETEZ-A GASKET-Fuel Cap 111111
B e EEGA3 FILTER- Qik Tank Valve IRREREEREN
] PA-0BB3T FUEL TAMK ASSY 1T(1 (11131
i 03134 WALYE- Chack 1T [T 1]1
& A-Q0BO4-A GAF- Tank [wiRetainear) 1T (111
7 027E2-A BASKET-Fuel Cap 1711 [1]1
10 T05310-21 TUBING-Rubber (5 1/4"™ 1(1(1]11]1
11 TO0310-38 TUBING- Rubker (2% 1T(1T(1]11]1
12 Q2952 FILTER- Fraam 1T(1[1]11]1
hK | 49422 FILTER- Fusl 1 (11411
14 [ nl=i=} SAWOUST SEAL 2legt21e|2
Aanambly
Enssmblos -
Bausdlze |— [
Compilassi
Conjuntae

Page 8 of 9



250 Chain Saw UT-10724-C

Compla-tours numérique

Blghal-Orabzahimbsser

Tachomutro digitale

Tuoomatro difitel

GUIDE BAR, L [ ] S — PT-18321-HE
Lk gubkdet, [Exirimith mairias)

(4Bdacm)
| , {Anirebesph
“lg.l‘::l ange, {An wphien)

m [Punin &l pedwnia) (49,64em)
BT g |, [Punie da patenoin)

{40, 52
auiol BAR rﬂtl e ") e e — — — PT-1B321-HE
Lame guids, E artriribe motrice)

Lﬂ.ﬂm:
LArungaitangs, [Antdebeaplte)
T2om
(Punim di polunza) (45,72¢m)
Barr guls, [Punts ce NCAR]
(48, F2om)

GUIDE BAR, o) ™) PT-20321-HE
Lama guide, (Exirdmibé motrice]

nhunql}-llnp. (A miriptuapllze)
y (M 30,00
Ilnl]l:ull:ﬁ.lgnﬁ:lm : La) fﬂﬂlﬂum]
QUG WAN, [eprockm g (10" — — — — SR E221-HB
Larie E;I?l.( ¥irkmilé & pignon)
H]phmngmnp, [Karttonrid wpize,

. (PUnta dentats) (40,54
Sema gtuil, {Pums e rovdn dﬂi‘m:ﬁ

Lﬂln! IEJ.II;FI. {aprockst Wp] (0™} _ — — — — FP-20321-HE
a0, barm
me |ul'dl. {Fxirdmit & plignon}
1 Katterradaplize} 150, M0em
m:-mm (] Pm H }

Berra guia, (Punta de o dwnlnda) 158, B0am)

BAFE&TeTIMO __ ___ o AITTE-B
SAFEATAT|PR
SAFEATaT|RE
SAFERTT|PR
BAENATH TIPS

T — —
ACCEMNORIED
ACCESSOIRED
ZUBEHOR
ACCESEORI
ACCESOQORIDS
ﬂ.l“lnl;’lll IFIKI‘.EIT T ——————— AL T Eﬂlﬂm!gm;ﬂ'rm!;a ________ [ g} )
ommpan &' amortaasur B 3] on
Sicdsinnge nﬁpkkluh 'n"ll"—il.ﬂlﬂ.lﬂ!l-ﬂnll
KK dakin punia del parawrdl Testar a somprasaiony
dusgs da purrls del fareohogurs Wedidor de comprslon
KUBBEN TURING {10) — — — — . — — T0310-33 | CARBURETORREPAIRTOOL _ _ — _ _ — — . 17THR
Tubas sn paouichous (3,06 m) Oull &y riganstion de carburaiaur
dummirohr {1,58 m Yargasar- rahrwe e L g
Dalte & gammu (305 m Atiraxza di fiparazions dgl carburators
Tubs de caughe {308 m Herramisnia de raparacion del earburader
GIREARE- Muld-Purposs (Bprocket — — — — — T I L - —— 24304
bearing-PT guide I:I:J Erul -ﬂmﬂu .
ﬂnl:rm univaniie [Fuller de plgnon- b plmmmrn,'la mmj
'm u | Gakow (3,31mm)
mrlifmndl .du“:im i glm&.{fﬂhﬂ II‘E;ITEH __________ 1H14
shrungEach s g oo nmeriqus
ﬂrlln.!mulﬂulo]i,'ﬂumm dwlls ruols Dt D i i
dpntais - BT - Barrs dl guids) Taohomatro digiiale
Grasa de uno genersl (Sojinwie da Teoomsira dig
ruads deniada - PT - bamre guia) CLUTCH ARREMBLYTOOL . _ . . _ . 13080
HTARTING MOME (2RO Remly _ _ . ABASE-A Cuill da maniags & nge
E;:'dnn dil' I.l:nulr ﬁ:m kxcbing) Eil.'nllun “ IH'I'II'HIlI'IhI:“ arEsoug
reIID nppa
ﬂnﬂ::’lﬂlmr:ﬂguth:hhi daTim Hmlmill'lll'ﬂ Mmadn 8¢ smbragu
Curca da wrangue {camats de T8 m BRALANY SILICON o e e o e —2HERD
CIGITAL TACHOMETEA — — — — — — — — — — 18418 | Mulideu dstanchéli wu sllicens

Hilson-Dichiungamness
Bighio al alidenme
Sallagor ta alllcly

WRAENCH (comblnaMan) _ __ . . A-240L4
S sambind

Schrautenschivizesl Kpmbination
Chime aombinals
Llive combineda
PULLER- rala Relor — — R QATAT= A
ettt i 0
ElahwarEny -1
Aaters d'umr;m & Magnale
Exiraciar-rotar 2w magreto
T3 TORX ORIVEBIT — ol — — e - — 24683-02
Farst tors T-25
T-22 Torx-Antrinbhabh
Punia Tors Criva T-25
Broos 4e smaujy T-35 Toex
BHIN B OTEY AR BAP) a3ans
Cala {dearl da ,3 mm
Dislanzacheibe {5,38 mm Luftepslt)
4 passore (ipinlaromatro 0,38 mm
Suplemenic [aapacks du 038 mm
TESTEN Bplrl;alli.lng._nq_” _______ GP-20322-5
» [
MI !_‘Imnn
Tanler {alndll:f
Probador da bulie
CLUTCH SPANNER — — — A-H102

Clk & ymib .

Kudplun “a:-uhnhli.inl

Chlavy dialls ifziona

Llava pars ambragus

CHIN MED-ITI {1!" _______ DI-LFEET-AH
Chalna EQ=NT| (#D8dom)

KeHe {1d=-MD50-87) (40.84am)

Zatenn [¥3-MDEQ-ET ) {40, 840m)

Caduna [(X2-MDAQ-AT] (40, Bdcmp

CHAIM (35-M030-TA) (1% e e e — DE-L#278-AH
Chafne (34=MD50-73 tﬁ 7 25m)

Kettn (33-MDES-T3) (48 Toem)

Culena [12-MOAD-72) (A5, Fkom)

Cadana {33-HD=0-73) (45,TIcm)

ChUk (N [22-MO50=TH) (2D") = — — — — — D1-L?275-AH
Chainm [33+MD50-7 B (50 A0CM)

Kuhie {33 MDA0-T2) (58 A0em)

Calyna ﬂ!-MD&ﬂ-?ﬁJ [50,804m)

Cadena [32-MDE0-79) 150, Bdem)

10

Page 9 of 9



